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TB 100 m
Annika Vendla
Elina Kasvandik
Helene-Terese Jurgenson
Kerstin Soolo
Triin Taal
Mari Maisla
Maris Tetsmann
Kerli Oun

TB 400 m
Annika Vendla
Mari Maisla

TB 1500 m
Merili Sammel
Triin Taal

TB kaugushiipe
Kerstin Soolo

431 4,48 4,50

+1,2 +26 +1,1
Maris Tetsmann

3,90 3,97 3,82

+2,9 +29 +25
Mari Maisla

4,18 4,20 4,21

+2,4 +2,2 +1,7
Marleen Maeorg

4,02 4,02 3,68

+1,8 +3,1 +1,3
Kerli ®un

399 3,63 3,37

+24 +2,1 40,9
Elina Kasvandik

- 3,70 -

+2,1 +0,9 +2,3
Karolyn Maesaar

3,08 3,02 2,33

+1,5 +2,0 +1,7

TB kérgushiipe
Annika Vendla

1,45 1,50
0 XXX
Triin Taal
1,10 1,15 1,20
0 0 0
Kerli Oun
1,15 1,20 1,25
0 0 x0
TB teivashipe
Emilia Palgi
243 263 2,73
0 0 0

TB kuulitduge (3 kq)
Helene-Terese Jurgenson
Berit Tugi
Jaanika Almre
Kaidi Veske

Viljandimaa noorte kergejdustiku MV
22.-23.05.2012 Viljandi Linnastaadion

4,72
+2,3
+2,6

4,19
+2,0

3,71

+1,7

+2,4

+2,8

3,05
+2,3

1,25

1,30
X0

2,83

TB kettaheide (0,75 kg)

Berit Tugi
Kaidi Veske

20.03.98
18.02.98
30.04.97
15.06.98
27.04.98
11.08.98
04.08.98
14.01.97

20.03.98
11.08.98

19.06.97
27.04.98

15.06.98
4,49
+1,7

04.08.98
4,08
+1,2

11.08.98
3,97
+0,4

15.11.98
3,82
+1,3

14.01.97
2,78
+1,4

18.02.98
2,14
+1,8

27.01.99
3,04
+2,2

20.03.98

27.04.98
1,30
0
14.01.97
1,35
XXX

02.02.00
2,93
XXX

30.04.97
14.05.98
26.06.96
13.11.97

14.05
13.11.97

22. mai

VPG

Tarvastu GUmn.

CRJG
Voéhma Gimn.

Tarvastu GUmn.
Tarvastu GUumn.

Kdpu PK
AKG

VPG

Tarvastu GUmn.

CRJG

Tarvastu GUumn.

Vohma Gumn.
4,44
+1,0
Képu PK
4,23
+1,4

Tarvastu GUmn.

- 4,21

VMG
3,74
+1,1

AKG
1,86
+1,3

4,02

Tarvastu Gumn.

3,88
+1,4
VMG
3,06
+1,2

VPG

Tarvastu Gumn.

1,35
XXX
AKG

VPG

CRJG
AKG

Tarvastu Gumn.

AKG

AKG
AKG

13,0
13,6
13,6
14,1
14,3
14,5
14,9
15,2

1.08.45
1.10,06

5,46,8

6,49,5

4,72

4,23

4,21

4,02

3,99

3,88

3,08

1,45

1,30

1,30

2,83

9,25
8,72
8,20
7,13

25,32
20,81

+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
+1,7
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TA 100 m
Kristiine Miilen
Sirelin Tallo
Kadri Rannala
Annaliis Almre
Kerli Jaago

TA 400 m
Serelin Zverev
Kadri Rannala

Laura Luks

TA kaugushiipe
Sirelin Tallo

4,44 - 4,92

+1,8 +1,6 +1,7
Kristiine Miilen

451 4,72 -

+2,1 +1,8 +25
Serelin Zverev

453 4,43 4,33

+25 +1,7 +2,1
Vanessa Ratsep

436 4,42 4,46

+1,7 +20 +21

Kelly Raud
4,26 - -
+29 +19 +14
Kerli Jaago
- 4,06 3,48

+2,0 +1,7 +1,9
Annaliis Almre

406 - 3,92

+1,3 +1,9 +1,6

TA koérgushiipe

Sirelin Tallo
1,35 1,40 1,45
0 0 0
Kelly Raud
1,35 1,40 1,45
0 x0 0
Birgit Karu
1,25 1,30 1,35
0 0 0

Annaliis Almre
1,20 1,25 1,30

0 0 0

TA teivashiipe
Birgit Karu

2,43 2,63 2,83

0 0 XXX
Reena Koll

3,43 3,53 3,73

xx0 0 X0

Krista Obizajeva
343 353 3,73
x0 x0 XXX
TA kuulitduge (3 kq)

Kristiine Miilen
Serelin Zverev
Birgit Kruuse
Mari-Liis Rikkinen
Triin Toomsoo
Annaliis Almre
Annemari Aedma

4,82
+1,5

4,29
+1,1

4,35
+1,4

4,20
+2,2
+1,8

3,63
+1,9

3,22
+1,1
1,50
1,50
XXX

1,40

1,35

3,93
XXX

04.12.98
04.06.96
16.05.95
18.04.95
26.02.96

18.12.96
16.05.95
09.02.96

04.06.96
+0,8
04.12.98
3,77
+1,5
18.12.96
+1,3
30.09.96
4,45
+1,7
12.06.96
4,07
+1,9
26.02.96
3,98
+1,3
18.04.95

+1,3

04.06.96
1,56
XXX

12.06.96

31.08.95
1,45
x0

18.04.95
1,40
0

31.08.95

15.11.96

30.05.96

04.12.98
18.12.96
31.01.96
26.04.95
06.04.96
18.04.95
21.08.95

VPG
CRJG
VMG

Tarvastu Gumn.

AKG

CRJG
VMG
VPG

CRJG
4,96
+1,7

VPG
4,79
+2,1

CRJG
4,30
+2,3

VPG
+1,6

VPG
+1,9

AKG
3,92
+2,3

Tarvastu GUmn.

3,77
+1,4

CRJG

VPG

Abja Gumn.
1,50
XXX

Tarvastu GUmn.

1,45 1,50
xx0 XXX

Abja Gumn.

Jogeva

Riia

VPG

CRJG

AKG

Abja Gumn.

Tarvastu Gumn.
Tarvastu GUumn.
Tarvastu Gumn.

13,4
13,7
13,8
13,9
14,2

1.06,64

1.09,45

1.11,20

4,96

4,79

4,53

4,46

4,26

4,06

4,06

1,50

1,45

1,45

1,45

2,63

3,73

3,53

10,48
8,66
8,66
8,64
8,40
7,98
7,72

+1,9
+1,9
+1,9
+1,9
+1,9
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TA kettaheide (1,0 kqg)

Birgit Karu
Triin Toomsoo

Mari-Liis Rikkinen

NJ 100 m
Laura Ratsep
Loore Laansoo

NJ 400 m
Loore Laansoo

NJ 1500 m

Gerty-Liis Mandri

NJ kaugushiipe

Laura Ratsep

477 4,79
+1,7 +25
Loore Laansoo
4,04 3,91
+2,2 +1,3

NJ kuulitduge (4 kq)

4,94
+1,5

3,93
+1,9

Loore Laansoo
PB 1500 m

Romet Ain

Kerdo Soolo

PB kaugushiipe

Remy Raheste
4,84 4,80
+1,6 +1,8

PB teivashipe

Karl Toom
2,63 2,83
0 XXX

PB kuulitduge (4 kq)

4,74
+1,4

Jander Heill
Karl Toom
Remy Raheste
Reijo Krblov
Jakob Univer

PB kettaheide (1,0 k)

Jander Heil
Karl Toom
Remy Raheste
Jakob Univer
Reijo Krdlov
Kristjan Tafenau
PA100m
Kristo Krolov
Aarne Kobak
Magnus Kase
PA 400 m
Magnus Kase
Jaan Jermann
PA 1500 m
Kert Siirus
Kristjan Tepper

PA kaugushiipe

Mihkel Lippo
5,24 3,92
+1,5 +1,7

Kevin Basov
5,28 5,20
+1,2 +2,6

Jaan Jerman
4,52 4,72

+1,1 +1,3

5,40
+1,9

+0,7

4,70
+1,5

4,88
+1,8

3,99
+1,9

4,67
+2,2

541
+2,6

521
+0,9

5,02
+1,8

31.08.95
06.04.96
26.04.95

17.04.93
17.06.94

17.06.94
08.01.95

17.04.93
4,88
+2,0

17.06.94
3,91
+1,7

17.06.94

20.08.98
15.06.98

25.11.97
4,49
+1,7

23.06.97

20.04.97
23.06.97
25.11.97
06.05.98
24.09.99

20.04.97
23.06.97
25.11.97
24.09.99
06.05.98
02.01.98

14.06.95
21.02.96
06.12.95

06.12.95
09.04.96

27.11.95
07.01.95

10.12.96
3,01
+1,0

06.01.96
5,17
+1,5

09.04.96
4,87
+1,0

Abja Gumn.

Tarvastu GUumn.

Abja Gumn.

CRJG

Tarvastu Gumn.

Tarvastu Gumn.

Tarvastu GUmn.

CRJG
5,02
+1,9

Tarvastu Gumn.

4,27
+2,6

Tarvastu Gumn.

Halliste PK
Véhma Gimn.

AKG
4,60
+1,4

VMG

Abja GUmn.
VMG
AKG

Tarvastu GUmn.

CRJG

Abja Gumn.
VMG

AKG

CRJG

Tarvastu GUmn.
Tarvastu GUmn.

Tarvastu GUumn.
Tarvastu Gumn.

AKG

AKG

Tarvastu Gumn.

AKG
CRJG

CRJIG
+2,0

Kildu PK
5,32
+1,7

Tarvastu Gumn.

4,98
+1,1

28,54
25,39
23,42

13,5 +1,9
140 +1,9

1.09,92
6,02,4

5,02

4,27

7,11

5,00,7
6,10,7

4,84

2,63

15,74
13,55
10,77
10,68
8,92

53,58
44,24
32,90
28,96
27,73
26,59

11,7 +2,0
11,8 +2,0
12,0 +2,0

53,78
1.01,28

4,51,0
4,56,1
541

5,32

5,02
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PA teivashipe
Kevin Bason

2,83 2,93 3,03
0 0 xx0

PA kuulitduge
Toomas Vokk

Kristo Krolov
Tauri Hussar
Innar Vilumets
Ain Joamets
Meinhard Kangur
PA kettaheide
Toomas Vokk
Tauri Hussar
Innar Vilumets
Meinhard Kangur
Ain Joamets
MJ 100 m
Martin Mannik
Aivar Jaanus
Rein Raudmets
Enari Tonstrom
Andres Tamm
Riho Markvart
Juhan-Mart Salumae
MJ 400 m
Enari Tonstrom
Kermo Basov
Riho Markvart
Heinar Vaine
Harri Lehemets
MJ 1500 m
Andres Ehala
MJ kaugushiipe
Kermo Basov

568 556 572
+1,8 +1,2 +23

Enari Tonstrom

4,04 547 557
+1,7 +1,8 +1,0

Andres Tamm

509 453 530
+2,4 +1,3 +1,0

Rein Raudmets

514 5,02 5,38
+2,2 +2,1 +0,8

Riho Markvart

517 537 530
+2,0 +0,7 +1)9

Harri Lehemets

4,66 - 5,06
+1,1 +1,8 +0,6

MJ teivashiipe
Pauls Pujats

5,03 5,23
0 XXX

MJ kuulitduge (6 kg)

Kevyn Maekivi
Marko Aasna

3,13
XXX

5,79
+2,4

5,46
+2,0

5,20
+1,4

5,27
+0,8

5,23
+1,5

4,72
+1,3

MJ kettaheide (1,75 kq)

Kevyn Maekivi
Marko Aasna

06.01.96

08.11.96
14.06.95
24.07.96
03.06.96
05.10.95
03.06.95

08.11.96
24.07.96
03.06.96
03.06.95
05.10.95

26.07.93
20.06.94
08.03.93
23.12.94
15.06.93
15.01.94
08.09.91

23.12.94
27.06.94
15.01.94
22.01.93
11.10.93

01.07.93

27.06.94
5,82
+1,6

23.12.94
571
+1,6

13.06.93
5,42
+1,9

08.03.93
X

15.01.94
5,26
+1,7

11.10.93
4,92
+0,6

30.07.91

3.07.93
31.05.93

3.07.93
31.05.93

Kildu PK

CRJG

Tarvastu GUumn.

AKG
AKG

Tarvastu GUmn.

AKG

CRJG
AKG
AKG
AKG

Tarvastu Gumn.

Vohma Gimn.
Vohma Gimn.
VMG
Olustvere TMK
VMG

Tarvastu GUumn.

KJS Sakala

Olustvere TMK
CRJG

Tarvastu Gumn.

VMG

Tarvastu GUmn.

VUKK

CRJG
5,85
1,0
Olustvere TMK
5,65
+1,7
VMG
5,62
+1,9
VMG
X

Tarvastu Gumn.

4,93
+1,9

Tarvastu Gumn.

4,92
+1,8

Riia

Voéhma Gimn.
AKG

Vohma Gimn.
AKG

3,03

13,30
12,14
12,06
11,51
11,27
10,98

40,24
39,25
36,66
34,48
33,21

10,7
11,6
11,8
11,9
12,1
12,3
11,3
53,40
56,15
57,47
58,11
1.00,39
4,43,4

5,85

571

5,52

5,38

5,37

5,06

5,03

14,32
10,95

39,14
34,64

+0,6
+0,6
+0,6
+0,6
+0,6
+0,6
+0,6
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TB 200 m

Elina Kasvandik 18.02.98

Mari Maisla 18.08.98
TB 800 m

Mari Maisla 18.08.98

Kelina Lillemets 21.09.98

Emilia Palgi 02.02.00
TB 200 m tj. (65,2/19,00)

Elina Kasvandik 18.02.98

Triin Taal 27.04.98
TB kolmikhipe

Helene-Terese Jirgenson 30.04.97
X 9,30 9,61 9,24 9,28
+3,6 +2,7 +2,7 +3,3 +3,8
TB odavise

Berit Tugi 14.05.98

Triin Taal 27.04.98

Emilia Palgi 02.02.00
TA 200 m

Serelin Zverev 18.12.96

Silvia Lehemets 14.05.95

Kadri Rannala 16.05.95

Sirelin Tallo 04.06.96

Vanessa Ratsep 30.09.96
TA 800 m

Maritta Magi AKG

Silvia Lehemets 14.05.95
TA 100 m tj. (76,2/8,25)

Annaliis Almre 18.04.95

Triin Taal 27.04.98

Serelin Zverev 18.12.96
TA 300 m tj.(76,2/35,00)

Kadri Rannala 16.05.95

Annaliis Almre 18.04.95
TA odavise

Annemari Aedma 21.08.95
NJ 200 m

Laura Ratsep 17.04.93
NJ 800 m

Berit Hromenkov 14.01.94
PB 200 m

Remy Raheste 25.11.97

Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00
PB 800 m

Roger Teor 11.05.97

Romet Ain 20.08.97
PB kérgushiipe

Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.98
1,50 1,55 1,60 1,65
0 xx0 0 XXX

Enn Robert Kinnas 08.02.00
1,30 1,35 1,40 1,45 1,50
0 0 x0 0 XXX
PB kolmikhiipe

Reiko Rosenberg 11.05.97
X 10,95 x 11,10 10,60
+1,1 +19 +28 +25 +2,3

Karl Toom 23.06.97
X X X 10,08 9,98
+25 +49 +3,1 +1,1 +21

Remy Raheste 25.11.97
9,36 9,72 10,28 9,93 X
+2,3 +45 +3,3 +2,2 +2,3

23. mai

Tarvastu Gumn.
Tarvastu GUmn.

Tarvastu Gumn.

VMG
VPG

Tarvastu GUmn.
Tarvastu GUumn.

CRJG
X
+3,6

AKG

Tarvastu GUmn.

VPG

CRJG

Tarvastu GUmn.

VMG
CRJG
VPG

2,49,65

Tarvastu Gumn.

Tarvastu GUumn.
Tarvastu Gumn.

CRJG

VMG

Tarvastu GUumn.

Tarvastu Gumn.

CRJG

AKG

AKG
AKG

CRJG
Halliste PK

Tarvastu Gumn.

AKG

CRJG
10,59
+3,8

VMG
10,31
+2,3

AKG

29,36
30,77

2,50,75
2,53,90
3,14,06

37,3
DNF

9,61

26,11
24,85
23,43
28,74
29,29
29,91
29,94
30,39
3,31,15
19,42
19,81
20,54

53,47
58,33

18,32
27,4
2,47,32

27,79
28,60

2,27,19
2,28,83
1,60

1,45

11.10

10,31

10,28

+5,3
+5,3
+5,3
+5,3
+5,3

+0,8
+2,5
+0,8

+5,3

+2,2
+2,2
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Kevin Reichenbach 26.03.98 CRJG 9,80

9,80 954 930 937 x X
+3,1 +24 +3,0 +26 +4,2 +2/4

Reno Kaba 02.08.97 CRJG 9,24
X 9,22 X 9,24 X X

+0,8 +0,6 +29 +2,8 +4,3 +0,9
PB odavise (500 g)

Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 43,33
Remy Raheste 25.11.97 AKG 36,95
Jakob Univer 24.09.99 CRJG 34,63
Kristjan Tafenau 02.01.98  Tarvastu Gumn. 29,91
Kevin Reichenbach 26.03.98 CRJG 29,80
Alari Hommik 30.04.98 CRJG 27,19
PB vasaraheide (4 kg)
Jander Heil 20.04.97  Abja Gumn. 47,36
Karl Toom 23.06.97 VMG 33,66
Martin Raidlepp 20.10.98  Abja Gumn. 24,79
PA 200 m
Aarne Kobak 21.02.96 Tarvastu GUmn. 2444 +22
Magnus Kase 06.12.95 AKG 24,67 +2,2
Kristo Krélov 14.06.95 Tarvastu GUimn. 2590 +2,2
Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.96 CRJG 26,72 +2,2
PA 800 m
Magnus Kase 06.12.95 AKG 2,04,61
PA 110 m tj. (91,4/8,80)
Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu PK 20,48 +3,0
PA 300 m tj. (84,0/35,00)
Aarne Kobak 21.02.96 Tarvastu GUmn. 45,4
Jaan Jerman 09.04.96 Tarvastu Gumn. 45,9
PA kdrgushipe
Andri Leppik 14.06.95  Olustvere TMK 1,85
150 155 160 165 1,70 1,75 1,80 1,85 1,90
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 x0 XXX
Mihkel Lippo 10.12.96 CRJG 1,70
160 165 1,70 1,75
0 0 0 XXX
Hendrik Rausk 08.09.95  Abja Gumn. 1,60
150 155 160 1,65
0 0 xx0 XXX
Tauri Hussar 24.07.96 AKG 1,50
1,35 140 145 150 1,55
0 0 xx0 x0 XXX
PA kolmikhiipe
Kevin Basov 06.01.96 Kildu PK 11,57
11,57 -
+4,0
Carl-Caspar Kohv 02.04.96 CRJG 11,28

11,24 11,09 11,28 9,84 11,02 -
+1,7 +3,3 +3,3 +26 +2,3
PA odavise (600 qg)

Hendrik Rausk 08.09.95  Abja Gumn. 46,39

Kristo Krélov 14.06.95 Tarvastu GUmn. 35,60
PA vasaraheide (5 kq)

Innar Vilumets 03.06.96 AKG 41,75
MJ 800 m

Enari Tonstrom 23.12.94 Olustvere TMK 2,04,99

Heinar Vaine 22.01.93 VPG 2,08,85

Andres Ehala 01.07.93  VUKK 2,22,48
MJ 400 m tj. (91,4/35,00)

Riho Markvart 15.01.94 Tarvastu GUmn. 1,06,61

Harri Lehemets 11.10.93 Tarvastu GUmn. 1,12,09



MJ kérgushipe
Harri Lehemets

1,60 1,65 1,70

0 0 0
Kermo Basov

1,55 1,60 1,65

0 x0 0
Enari Tonstrom

1,50 1,55 1,60

0 x0 0

MJ kolmikhipe
Kermo Basov

11,72 x 11,90

+2,6 +2,9 +4,0

MJ odavise (700 qg)
Kermo Basov

MJ vasaraheide (6 kq)

Marko Aasna
Risto Kaljurand

11.10.93
1,75 1,80
0 0

27.06.94
1,70
XXX

23.12.94
1,65
XXX

27.06.94
11,68 12,09
+1,7 +2,4

27.06.94

31.05.93
27.10.94

Vaistluste peakohtunik Milvi Vares

Tarvastu Gumn.
1,85
XXX

CRJG

Olustvere TMK

CRJG
11,02
+3,4

CRJG

AKG
VPG

1,80

1,65

1,60

12,09

45,67

48,66
38,78



